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QUESTION

Rising North East Investors summit


3238.   Shri Bhubaneswar Kalita:

            Shri Rameswar Teli:

 Will the Minister of Development of North Eastern Region be pleased to state:

(a) the total investing proposal (in ₹ Crore) received during the Rising North East Investors summit 2025;

(b) the ways in which these investment would help in the economic development of the North Eastern Region; and

(c) the major private companies that have invested in the North Eastern Region and the amount of money they have pledged?


ANSWER

The Minister of State of the Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region

(Dr. Sukanta Majumdar)

(a) and (b) Rising Northeast Investors Summit 2025 and its pre event roadshows garnered investment interests of ₹ 4.48 lakh crore through Memoranda of Understanding (MoU), letters of intent, and qualified leads from private investors, public sector undertakings, and major industrial conglomerates. The investment will enhance industrial capacity of North Eastern Region as well as provide employment opportunities

(c)   Companies like DP World, Lalloji & Sons, Bharti Airtel, Godrej Agrovet, Alloycraft

Industries Llp, Conveyer & Ropeway Services, Bhutoria Logistics etc. have already invested in North Eastern Region and major industrial conglomerates such as Reliance Industries, Adani group, Vedanta Limited, Tata group, Aditya Birla Group, Ambuja Neotia, ITC have expressed investment interest amounting to ₹1.58 lakh crore.
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